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Department Name ADA Coordinator(s) Name Phone Email 

 

Administrative Office of the 
Courts 

Maria Mihaic 
 

305-349-7354 mmihaic@jud11.flcourts.org 

Agenda Coordinator  Eugene Love 305-375-2446 el5@miamidade.gov  

Animal Services Luis Salgado 305-418-7162 salgado@miamidade.gov  

Audit & Management 
Services  

Katheline Jackson 305-349-6158 kjacks@miamidade.gov 

Aviation (Miami International 
Airport) 
 

Ricardo Fernandez 
Barbara Carlo (Division 
Director) 
 

305-876-0564 
305-876-7024 

RFernandez@miami-airport.com   
BCarlo@miami-airport.com 
  

CareerSource South Florida Lilian Coto 305-594-7615 Lilian.Coto@careersourcesfl.com 

Citizen's Independent 
Transportation Trust  

Nya Lake 305-375-1326 nlake@miamidade.gov  
 

Clerk, Circuit & County 
Courts 

Michelle Roberson 305-679-1017 mrober1@miamidade.gov  

Commission on Ethics & 
Public Trust 

Rodzandra Sanchez 305-579-2594 
305-350-0655 

rodzand@miamidade.gov  

Community Action and 
Human Services  

Randy Hudgins 786-469-4723 Rhugin@miamidade.gov  

Communications Department Zenaida Pradel 305-375-5060 zprad@miamidade.gov  

Corrections & Rehabilitation Eloisa C. Montoya (HR) 
Patricia Jones Cummings 

786-263-6014 
786-263-5938      

M7526@miamidade.gov  
jonespa@miamidade.gov  

Cultural Affairs 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stephanie Aponte: South 
Miami-Dade Cultural Arts 
Center 
Javier Siut: Miami-Dade 
County Auditorium 
Pamela Valles: Caleb 
Auditorium 
Isis Roberts: African 
Heritage Cultural Arts 
Center 
Francine Andersen and 
Kelly Allocco: Cultural 
Affairs – Downtown Office 

786-573-5314 
 
 
305-547-
5414, ext 226 
305-636-2350 
 
305-638-6771 
 
 
305-375-5024 
305-375-4636 

saponte@miamidade.gov  
 
 
siutj@miamidade.gov  
 
pamelav@miamidade.gov  
 
irobert@miamidade.gov  
 
 
fran@miamidade.gov  
kellya@miamidade.gov 
 

Elections Humberto Villamil 305-499-8417 humvill@miamidade.gov  

Finance  Hilda Castillo 305-375-5208  castilh@miamidade.gov 

Fire Rescue Madeline Clodfelter 
Maria Jose (Back-up) 

786-331-5116 
786-331-4902 

mnb@miamidade.gov  
maria.jose@miamidade.gov  

Information Technology Shanda Mazzorana 305-596-8313 shn@miamidade.gov  

Internal Services  Heidi Johnson-Wright 305-375-2013 hjwrig@miamidade.gov  

History Miami  Hana Squires 305-375-1625 hsquires@historymiami.org  

Homeless Trust  
 

Rodgers Delaughter 305-375-1490 rdel01@miamidade.gov  
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Public Housing & Community 
Development  

Ignacio Ortiz-Petit 
 
 
 
 

786-469-4309 
 
 

IORTIZP@miamidade.gov 
 
FOR THE PUBLIC: 
PHCDADACoordinator@miamidade.gov 

Housing Finance Authority  Amelia Stringer Goddy 305-594-2518 amelia@miamidade.gov 

Human Resources Ramona White 305-375-5630 rwhite@miamidade.gov  

Inspector General, Office of Marie Perikles 305-375-1946 mperi@miamidade.gov  

Juvenile Services 
Department (JSD) 

Jayanie Sherwood 305-755-6225 Jayanie.Sherwood@miamidade.gov  

Libraries Mikeisha Watkins 786-263-
6202   
                

K0108@miamidade.gov  

Management and Budget Nan A. Markowitz 305-375-3879 nanm@miamidade.gov  

Office of the Mayor Liliana D. Collazo 305-375-5427 lili@miamidade.gov 

Medical Examiner George Hime 305-545-2450 gwh@miamidade.gov  

Metropolitan Planning 
Organization 

Elizabeth Rockwell, Public 
Involvement & TD Manager 

305-375-1881 erockwell@miamidadempo.org   

Perez Art Museum Emily Lyn-Sue  786-345-5629 elyn-sue@pamm.org   

Parks, Recreation and Open 
Spaces 
Building & Environment 

Mary Palacios  
 
Fernando Marquez 

305-755-7848 
 
305-755-7847 

Mary.Palacios@miamidade.gov    
 
MAR01@miamidade.gov  

Police Leila Zinati 305-471-1963 Lzinati@MDPD.com  

Port of Miami Luis L. Gonzalez 305-498-4491 
(BB) 
305-347-4827 
(O) 

llg@miamidade.gov  

Property Appraiser  Charalambos Flevaris 
Ivette M. Barbeite-Locay 
Angel Rey            

305-375-2936 
305-375-3729 
305-375-2480 

flevac@miamidade.gov  
ivetteb@miamidade.gov  
yer@miamidade.gov 

Regulatory and Economic 
Resources 

Alain Donderiz  
 

305-372-6779 
 
 

dondea@miamidade.gov  
 

Transit & Public Works 
 
 
 

Marcos Ortega (Transit) 
 
Raul Rios (ADA contact- 
Public Works) 
 

786-469-5225 
 
305-375-4602 
 

mo7225@miamidade.gov 
 
raule@miamidade.gov 
 

Solid Waste Michelle Sifontes 
(Employment Related) 

305-514-6707 misi@miamidade.gov   

Vizcaya Museum & Gardens Adam L Cox 
 

305-860-8412 
 

Adam.Cox@vizcaya.org  

Water & Sewer  Cecilia Brewer-McDuffie 786-552-8669 brewer@miamidade.gov  

Jackson Memorial Hospital      Roberto Campos Marquetti     305- 585-1111 Robert.CamposMarquetti@jhsmiami.org  
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